Features：
 RoHS Compliant ＆ Halogen Free
 faster tripping, 1210 Dimension,  Surface mountable, Solid state
 Operation Current: 0.05A~2.00A
 Maximum Voltage: 6V~60Vdc
 Operating Temperature：-40℃  TO  85℃
Product Dimensions
Unit ：
Fig.1
mm
Part Number
A B C D E
Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Min
SMD1210P005TF 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.60 1.25 0.15 0.10
SMD1210P010TF 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.60 1.25 0.15 0.10
SMD1210P020TF 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.50 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1210P035TF 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.35 0.90 0.15 0.10
SMD1210P035TF-16 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.35 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1210P050TF 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.35 0.90 0.15 0.10
SMD1210P075TF 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.35 0.85 0.15 0.10
SMD1210P075TF-24 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.50 1.10 0.15 0.10
SMD1210P110TF 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1210P110TF-12 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.50 1.10 0.15 0.10
SMD1210P110TF-16 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.50 1.10 0.15 0.10
SMD1210P150TF 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.60 1.40 0.15 0.10
SMD1210P175TF 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.60 1.40 0.15 0.10
SMD1210P200TF 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.60 1.50 0.15 0.10
Terminal pad materials :Tin-Plated Nickle-copper
Terminal pad solderability : Meets EIA specification
RS 186-9E and ANSI/J-STD-002 Category 3.
Positive Thermal Coefficent Diodes
SMD1210P005~200 Series
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 1/6
Thermal Derating Chart-IH（A）
Part number
Maximum ambient operating temperatures（℃）
-40 -20 0 25 40 50 60 70 85
SMD1210P005TF 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.02
SMD1210P010TF 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.05
SMD1210P020TF 0.29 0.26 0.22 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.08
SMD1210P035TF 0.47 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.33 0.28 0.24 0.21 0.18
SMD1210P035TF-16 0.47 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.33 0.28 0.24 0.21 0.18
SMD1210P050TF 0.76 0.67 0.58 0.50 0.43 0.40 0.36 0.32 0.28
SMD1210P075TF 1.00 0.97 0.86 0.75 0.64 0.59 0.54 0.48 0.40
SMD1210P075TF-24 1.00 0.97 0.86 0.75 0.64 0.59 0.54 0.48 0.40
SMD1210P110TF 1.60 1.42 1.26 1.10 0.94 0.86 0.80 0.70 0.58
SMD1210P110TF-12 1.60 1.42 1.26 1.10 0.94 0.86 0.80 0.70 0.58
SMD1210P110TF-16 1.60 1.42 1.26 1.10 0.94 0.86 0.80 0.70 0.58
SMD1210P150TF 2.30 2.02 1.76 1.50 1.24 1.11 1.00 0.85 0.65
SMD1210P175TF 2.45 2.22 2.01 1.75 1.45 1.26 1.10 0.98 0.80
SMD1210P200TF 2.60 2.44 2.35 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.10
Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
Vmax Imax Ihold Itrip Pd
Maximum time

Itrip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.
Vmax = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
Part Numbering System
 LM- SMD □□□
leiditech mark
Holding current Rating
Surface Mount Device
1210 Dimension
1210
Imax = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax).
Pd=Maximum power dissipation when device is in the tripped state in 25°C still air environment at rated voltage.
Rimin/max = Minimum/Maximum device resistance prior to tripping at 25°C.
R1max = Maximum device resistance is measured one hour post reflow.
SMD1210P005~200 Series
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 3/6
Recommended pad layout (mm)
Solder reflow conditions
● Recommended reflow methods: IR, vapor phase oven, hot air oven, N2 environment for lead-free.
● Devices are not designed to be wave soldered to the bottom side of the board.
● Recommended maximum paste thickness is 0.25mm (0.010inch).
● Devices can be cleaned using standard industry methods and solvents.
● Soldering temprature profile meets RoHs leadfree process.
Notes: If reflow temperatures exceed the recommended profile, devices may not meet the
performance requirements
SMD1210P005~200 Series
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 4/6
Tape Specification  And  Reel Dimensions
\
Coverning Specifications
EIA 481-1(Unit:mm)
W 8.0± 0.3
P0 4.0 ± 0.10
P1 4.0 ± 0.10
P2 2.0 ± 0.05
A0 2.87± 0.10
B0 3.56± 0.10
D0 1.55 ± 0.05
F 3.5 0± 0.05
E1 1.75 ± 0.10
T 0.25 ± 0.10
Leader min. 390
Trailer min. 160
Reel Dimensions
A  178±1.0
N  59±1
W1 8.5+1.0/-0.2
W2 12.0±1
SMD1210P005~200 Series
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 5/6